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DELINQUENT SKEET ACCOUNTS:

Skeet Account holders are required to maintain a positive balance in
their accounts. Accounts are reconciled quarterly and a Excel
Spreadsheet Summary is maintained in the Skeet Pavilion desk for
review by all concerned. Members whose names appear in the
Newsletter as “Delinquent” are subject to a fine. Said another way,
THE NEWSLETTER IS NOT TO BE USED AS A SOURCE
FOR LEARNING THAT YOUR SKEET ACCOUNT IS
OVERDRAWN.

OTHER WEB SITES OF INTEREST: www: packing.org;

www:ccowboys.com, http://btt.carolinacowboys.us/
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START OF UNAPPROVED MINUTES for the 11/9/15 BGC General Membership Meeting:
Board members present: Wayne Aycock, Dick Brame, Jim Caison, Ray Campbell, Dave Ernst, Jeff Fountain, Tami Hahn,
Tom Mix, David Ruehle, Sholar Powell, Charles White. 55 Club members present.

A. Call to Order at 7:00 PM

B. Nomination of Board Members

The nominating Committee presented the following slate for the 4 open seats:
Wayne Aycock

Dave Ernst

Jetf Fountain

Tami Hahn

There were no nominations from the floor.

C. Legislative Committee Presentation of Revised Bylaws and Corporate Resolutions

Motion to Accept for Next Membership meeting was passed by acclimation

D. Adjourn 7:35 PM
END OF UNAPPROVED MINUTES for the 11/9/15 Meeting.

MEMBERSHIP NOTICE - ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL
REQUIREMENTS

Membership renewal packages are mailed to members each year on or about December 1st. Following are the details of the
three (3) items that each member will be required to submit.

1. Check - Payable to “Buccaneer Gun Club” for the full Invoice amount for Dues and Assessments (if any).

2. NRA Membership proof — Your Name, Membership # and a future Expiration Date (Month & Year) or “Life”,
“Endowment”or other permanent status must be shown. Typically this “proof” will be a_Label cut from NRA Magazine cover
or a Copy of your NRA Membership Card (the temporary “Annual Member” card that is sent with your renewal invoice is NOT
acceptable). The “Annual” temporary card has a date shown on it in the artwork but that is NOT your expiration date.
Alternatively, membership status reports are also available at  nramembershipservices.org

Members with NRA “Life” & “Endowment” or other permanent status (previously registered with BGC) need only include a brief note to
alert the mail clerk.

3. Range Safety Certification Statement of Understanding / Release & Hold-Harmless Agreement — Cut from page
2 of the Range Safety Certification/ Release & Hold-Harmless document. PRINT NAME, SIGN, & DATE. Keep the “Rules” portion
for your files.

Contact Jim Caison (caisoncpa@gmail.com) (910-520-6234) if your renewal packet does not attive.

PROPOSED CHANGE IN BYLAWS

The proposed Bylaws and Corporate Resolutions will be voted on at the January meeting. A copy can be viewed here:

http://buccaneergunclub.org/misc/RevisedByl.aws.pdf

JANUARY GENERAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING

The January General membership meeting will be held on Monday, January 11 at the Carolina BBQ on South College Road,
about a block south of Oleander Drive.

2



MONTHLY TRAP SHOOT

What a beautiful day for shooting trap bright sky’s and little wind, a great combination for good targets. The top score for the
day was Reggie Fitz-Gerald with a 41 followed by Jeff Cole with a 35 and Lewis Carlton with a 32.

CLASS B CLASS D
Reggie Fitz-Gerald 41 Lewis Carlton 32

Bob Mac Farland 31
CLASS C Gregg Hamelin 29
Jetf Cole 35 Andrew Everhart 29

Dave Ernst 28

Frank Zito 22

Ken Schettig 12

.22 BENCHREST MATCH
These matches were held November 21. Come out and join us next time we shoot.
MATCH #1 UL-1 UL-2 UL-3 AGG
NAME Score X Score X Score X Score X
CUSTOM
ULIMITED GUNS
Mike Edge 249 14 249 14 1] 250 12 748 40
Bill Wells 249 14 249 9 247 12 745 35
Jon Mix 248 18 248 9 249 16 745 43
Renae Fountain 248 11 248 17 248 10 744 38
Jeff Fountain 246 13 248 17 248 14 742 44
PRODUCTION GUNS UL-1 UL-2 UL-3 AGG
Score X Score X Score X Score X
Tony Johnson 250 15 249 14 250 14 749 43
Ed Weingart 249 7 248 6 249 11 746 24
Michael Pridgen 249 4 238 4 240 2 727 10
MATCH #2 UL-1 UL-2 UL-3 AGG
NAME Score X Score X Score X Score X
CUSTOM
ULIMITED GUNS
Sam Wells 249 18 249 19 249 18 747 55
Jeff Fountain 248 10 249 17 248 14 745 41
Jon Mix 247 11 247 11 250 13 744 35
Renae Fountain 246 8 245 13 247 15 738 36
PRODUCTION GUNS UL-1 UL-2 UL-3 AGG
Score X Score X Score X Score X

Ed Weingart 250 10 249 11 249 15 748 36




THANKSGIVING BENCHREST FUN SHOOT

We had a fun shoot on Black Friday, you should join us next time with your favorite .22 rifle.

UL-1 UL-2 UL-3 UL-4 TOTAL | TOTAL
NAME Score X Score X Score X Score X | SCORE X'S
CUSTOM
ULIMITED
GUNS
Jeff Fountain 246 7 248 13 250 11 248 1 992 42
Renae Fountain 246 13 247 10 247 14 247 13 987 50
Tony Johnson 245 13 245 8 246 10 246 8 982 39
PRODUCTION P-1 P-2 P-3 P-4 TOTAL | TOTAL
Score X Score X Score X Score X | SCORE X'S
Michael Pridgen 233 2 245 3 245 4 246 3 969 12
Larry Knott 245 5 242 7 236 2 241 4 964 18
BUCCANEER FAST DRAW

Howdy all, it was another great day for shooting and a down right fun crowd. We saw several new guns and gear with shooters
improving their scores. Spurs founder Wanted and Lucky Linda stopped by for visit, always great to see them again. We had a
couple more potential new shooters stop by, so please keep handing out our promotional flyers.

At the end of our six round no X match Tall Pines Kid was ranked #1 with no Xs, and Chatlie Horse #2 with only
one X. During the 2-X Mag 7 Shoot-Off Rusty Jack Gibson made a run towards the finals from the 5th spot. But in the end it
was back to Charlie Horse and Tall Pines Kid, with Tall Pines taking the win again with his new Ruger Vaquero. The results of
the match are as follows, with everyone's fastest shot of the day included.

1- Tall Pines Kid (.582) - CONGRATULATIONS - Top Gunallll
2- Charlie Horse (.705)

3- Rusty Jack Gibson (.673)

4- Hot Lead Heather (.689)

5- Outkast (.759)

6- Philadelphia Charlie (.722)

7- Uncle Jefro (.660)

8- Cherokee Bob(.938)

9- Kid Jallao (832)

10- Eagle (969)

Congrats to Tall Pines Kid for the fastest time of the day with a .582 shot.

Come join us and try out your skills on Saturday December 26th 2015 at the Buccaneer Gun Clubs
OK Coral. Want to give it a try, give me a call or e-mail me. 910-330-7179

Extra!! Extrall...... it's baaaaack. ""Showdown In Dixie" the 2016 CFDA Virginia State and Eastern US Territorial
Championship.....July 7th, 8th, 9th and 10th.

For details go to www.virginiafastdraw.com

Sincerely,
Uncle Jefro & Hot Lead Heather



BUCCANEER RANGE REGULATOR GAZETTE
December 1897
Regulator Gazette

Headline: Dick Holliday Knows his ABC's

After being married for thirty years, a Dick Holliday's wife asked him to describe her. He looked at her for awhile ... said,
"You're A,B,CD,E,F H]1] and K. She asks ... "What does that mean?"

He said, "Adorable, Beautiful, Cute, Delightful, Elegant, Foxy, Gorgeous, Hot.

She smiled happily and said.. "Oh, that's so lovely.. What about I, J, K?"

He said, "I'm Just Kidding!"

The swelling in his eye is going down and the doctor is fairly optimistic the scarring is not permanent....

Headline: Dick Holliday has a bear on his roof....

Dick Holliday wakes up one morning to find a bear on his roof. So he looks in the yellow pages, and sure enough, there's an
ad for "Tombstone Bear Removers." He calls the number, and the bear remover says he'll be over in 30 minutes. The bear
remover artives, and gets out of his van. He's got a ladder, a baseball bat, a 12-gauge shotgun, and a mean old pit bull.
"What are you going to do?" the Dick asks...

"I'm going to put this ladder up against the roof, and then I'm going to go up there and knock the bear off the roof with this
baseball bat. When the bear falls off the roof, the pit bull is trained to grab his plumbing, and not let go. The bear will then be
subdued enough for me to put him in the cage in the back of the van."

He then hands the shotgun to Dick. "What's the shotgun for?" asks Dick.

"If the bear knocks me off the roof, shoot the dog."

Cowboy/Cowgal Category Time Category Winner

1 Winnabow Wrangler WR  218.95 TOP GUN

2 Hot Lead Heather LFC  255.49 Lady Frontier Cartridge Winner
3 Kid Jallao S 263.76 Senior Winner

4 Bell Swamp Charlie S 280.08

5 John Wesley Walker FCD  283.46 Frontier Cartridge Duelist Winner
6 Jefro FCD  297.17

7 The Captain St. Preston D 325.89 Duelist Winner

8 Bullseye Mike S 330.51

9 Charlie Horse SPS 588.49 Sharp Shooter Winner

10 Cherokee Bob SS 619.40 Silver Senior Winner

Be with us on the second Saturday of the month for another cowboy Shoot-em-up....in the meantime don't forget to "Take a
kid shooting"

Respectfully submitted
Ned Bluntline



2016 BGC MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION LIST
As of 11/10/15
2015 Waiting List (32) — Undetlined/Bold names have re-submitted applications in 2015:
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10.
11.

S A ol M

Mike LaVeine

Ken Lapen

Roy Cole

Algernon Butler, ITI

Thomas Smith
Craig Lippe
Steve Gallagher
Roger Austin
Norma Norwood
Paul Peterson
Marty Lanier

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Larry Sneeden

Jeremy Blair
Mark Lashley

Peter Ruffin
Bobby Jeffers
Walter Skinner
Hosea Greene
Greg Pleasants
Jason Harris
Bert Winfield
Bill Holmes

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

32

2015 New Applications (Lottery Pool for January 2016 Drawing):
Applicant

Doug DeGroote
James Wilkins
Stephen Coble
Nunzio Litterio, Jr.
Patrick Childers
Jerome DeGiovanni
Mark Yandell
Herman Harke
Rebecca McGhee

. Nick Dillon

. Kenneth Layton
. Bill Highsmith

. James Cates

. Bobby Sands

. Chatles Cadden
. Sheldon Smith

. Dillon Epp

. Staci Joyner

. Steven Harvey

. Andy Craven

. Eric Rosenfelder
. Brenden Donovan
. William Parker

Sponsor

Chris Cosgrove

Ron Hart
Russ Miller
Jetf DeSantis

Reggie FitzGerald

Jerry Bowman
Ray Campbell
Hart Stuehmer
Tony Huskey
Ray Campbell
Joe Mayfield
Jack Kuske
Charlie White
Charlie White
Joe Hack

Fred Edgecomb

Ron Waidlich

Anthony Huskey

Ron Zanzarella
Bob Phillips
Dave Ernst
Bryan Shelton

Jonathan Crane

24,
25.
20.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
406.
47.

Jeff Lebebvre
Roy Holzwarth
William McCotter
Benjamin Jones
Guy Prosper, Jr.
Fred Haack

Chris Lanier**
Michael Ciccolella
Charles Cadden
Hector Ingram
Timothy Love
Matthew McGarth
Randy Mohr
Howard Stein**
Richard Rossi
Grieg Alley

John Iammarino
Gregg Hamelin
Hadley Wilson
Vincente Ferrante
Leann Pierce
Bryant Justice
Thomas Allen
Timothy Chase

Edward Poucher
Melissa Primm
William Rutherford
Scott Bramley
Richard Dunlea
Paul Patterson

Jim Bahen

Charles Adkins, Jr.
Quentin Sweeney

. James Snyder

David Ruehle
Greg Hibiskie
Ron Hart
Doug Peacock
Frankie Sewell
Frank Hassell
John Klein
Ray Campbell
Joe Hack

David Woolwine

Ray Campbell
Ray Campbell
Bruce Arne
Jeff Fountain
Mark Dodds
Bruce Polity
Mike Hahn
Ray Campbell
Yogi Wilson
Andy Everhart
Gary Doetsch
Carey Cyphers
Scott Jamison
Yogi Wilson

** - Former member who left in good standing, and will be moved to top of list for this year.
WHEN YOU USE THE CLUB, PLEASE LEAVE IT IN BETTER SHAPE THAN YOU FOUND IT.

)k

** TAKE YOUR PAPER TARGETS DOWN AFTER YOU USE THEM, DON’T LEAVE THEM UP TO GET

WET AND BLOWN ALL OVER THE FIELD.

** PICK UP YOUR BRASS AFTER SHOOTING.

** PICK UP YOUR SHOTGUN SHELLS WHEN DONE AND RELOAD THE MACHINES.

** THE ANIMAL-SHAPED STEEL TARGETS ON THE RANGE ARE FOR PISTOL ONLY. DO NOT

SHOOT THESE TARGETS WITH A CENTERFIRE RIFLE. DIRECTIONS FOR CALIBER OF PISTOL TO

BE USED ON SPECIFIC TARGETS ARE POSTED ON SIGNS AT THE RANGE.
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