Buccaneer Gun Club

P.O. BOX 11339 - Wilmington, NC 28404

www.buccaneergunclub.org











BOARD OF DIRECTORS

President
Ray Campbell 2017
910-520-4822 (C)
raycampbell48@gmail.com

 Vice President

 Dave Ernst
 2016

 910-471-1755
 abb4733@aol.com

Secretary
Dick Brame 2018
910-599-5245 (C)
dbrame55@gmail.com

Treasurer
Jim Caison 2017
910-520-6234 (C)
caisoncpa@gmail.com

Wayne Aycock 2016 910-620-1487 (C) jwayne_a@bellsouth.net

Jeff DeSantis 2017 910-262-4751 (C) jmd28@att.net

Jeff Fountain 2016 910-791-3534 (H) fntntire@bellsouth.net

Tami Hahn 2016 910-617-7087 tami.ebbets.hahn@gmail.com

Tom Mix 2017 910-763-0870 (H) lp1936@bellsouth.net

Sholar Powell 2018 799-5438 (H) 509-7351 (W) powellsh1@earthlink.net

David Ruehle 2018 910-443-8121 DavidRBFS@yahoo.com

Charles White 2018 910-278-9183 janiepwhite@gmail.com

DECEMBER NEWSLETTER

December 2015

Dec	Sat.	5	IDPA Match	10:00 AM
	Sat.	12	Cowboy Action Match	8:30 AM
	Sun.		Ho-Ho-Ho Open, Skeet	1:00 PM
			Cowboy Wild Bunch	8:30 AM
	Sun.	20	Club Trap Shoot	1:00 PM
	Sat.	26	Cowboy FAST DRAW	8:30 AM
			Club 5 Stand Shoot	1:00 PM

January 2016

Jan	Sat.	2	IDPA Match	10:00 AM
	Mon.	11	Gen. Membership Mtg.	7:00 PM
	Sat.	9	Cowboy Action Match	8:30 AM
	Sun.	10	Mid-Winter Open, Skeet	1:00 PM
	Sun.	10	Cowboy Wild Bunch	8:30 AM
	Sat.	16	.22 Benchrest Match	10:00 AM
	Sun.	17	Club Trap Shoot	1:00 PM
	Sun.	24	Club 5 Stand Shoot	1:00 PM
	Sat.	30	Cowboy FAST DRAW	8:30 AM

DELINQUENT SKEET ACCOUNTS:

Skeet Account holders are required to maintain a positive balance in their accounts. Accounts are reconciled quarterly and a Excel Spreadsheet Summary is maintained in the Skeet Pavilion desk for review by all concerned. Members whose names appear in the Newsletter as "Delinquent" are subject to a fine. Said another way, THE NEWSLETTER IS NOT TO BE USED AS A SOURCE FOR LEARNING THAT YOUR SKEET ACCOUNT IS OVERDRAWN.

OTHER WEB SITES OF INTEREST: www: packing.org; www:ccowboys.com, http://brr.carolinacowboys.us/

STANDING COMMITTEES

Club Store Reggie Fitz-Gerald 754-8518 (C)

reggief@atmc.net

Benchrest Rifle
Wilt Leeuwenburg 395-2855
(H)
nhhs60@ec.rr.com

Big Bore Silhouette Tom Mix 763-0870 (H) lp919@bellsouth.net

lp919@bellsouth.net

Cowboy

Jeff Holland

910-330-7179 hh.holland@embarqmail.com

Field Pistol/Rimfire
Silhouette
Jeff Fountain 791-3534 (H)
fntntire@bellsouth.net

Membership Sholar Powell Jr. 799-5438 (H) 509-7351 (W) powellsh1@earthlink.net

NRA Action Pistol
David Isley
910-367-6444
isleyd@hotmail.com

Ransom Rest & Chronograph Wayne Aycock 397-0746 Jwayne_a@bellsouth.net

Skeet/Trap
David Ruehle 443-8121
DavidRBFS@yahoo.com

<u>Training</u> Tami Hahn 617-7087 tami.ebbets.hahn@gmail.com **START OF UNAPPROVED MINUTES** for the 11/9/15 BGC General Membership Meeting: Board members present: Wayne Aycock, Dick Brame, Jim Caison, Ray Campbell, Dave Ernst, Jeff Fountain, Tami Hahn, Tom Mix, David Ruehle, Sholar Powell, Charles White. 55 Club members present.

- A. Call to Order at 7:00 PM
- B. Nomination of Board Members

The nominating Committee presented the following slate for the 4 open seats:

Wayne Aycock Dave Ernst Jeff Fountain Tami Hahn

There were no nominations from the floor.

C. Legislative Committee Presentation of Revised Bylaws and Corporate Resolutions

Motion to Accept for Next Membership meeting was passed by acclimation

D. Adjourn 7:35 PM

END OF UNAPPROVED MINUTES for the 11/9/15 Meeting.

MEMBERSHIP NOTICE - ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL REQUIREMENTS

Membership renewal packages are mailed to members each year on or about December 1st. Following are the details of the three (3) items that each member will be required to submit.

- 1. Check Payable to "Buccaneer Gun Club" for the full Invoice amount for Dues and Assessments (if any).
- 2. NRA Membership proof Your Name, Membership # and a future Expiration Date (Month & Year) or "Life", "Endowment" or other permanent status must be shown. Typically this "proof" will be a Label cut from NRA Magazine cover or a Copy of your NRA Membership Card (the temporary "Annual Member" card that is sent with your renewal invoice is NOT acceptable). The "Annual" temporary card has a date shown on it in the artwork but that is NOT your expiration date. Alternatively, membership status reports are also available at nramembershipservices.org
- · Members with NRA "Life" & "Endowment" or other permanent status (<u>previously registered with BGC</u>) need only include a brief note to alert the mail clerk.
- 3. Range Safety Certification Statement of Understanding / Release & Hold-Harmless Agreement Cut from page 2 of the Range Safety Certification / Release & Hold-Harmless document. PRINT NAME, SIGN, & DATE. Keep the "Rules" portion for your files.

Contact Jim Caison (caisoncpa@gmail.com) (910-520-6234) if your renewal packet does not arrive.

PROPOSED CHANGE IN BYLAWS

The proposed Bylaws and Corporate Resolutions will be voted on at the January meeting. A copy can be viewed here:

http://buccaneergunclub.org/misc/RevisedByLaws.pdf

JANUARY GENERAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING

The January General membership meeting will be held on Monday, January 11 at the Carolina BBQ on South College Road, about a block south of Oleander Drive.

MONTHLY TRAP SHOOT

What a beautiful day for shooting trap bright sky's and little wind, a great combination for good targets. The top score for the day was Reggie Fitz-Gerald with a 41 followed by Jeff Cole with a 35 and Lewis Carlton with a 32.

CLASS B		CLASS D	
Reggie Fitz-Gerald	41	Lewis Carlton	32
		Bob Mac Farland	31
CLASS C		Gregg Hamelin	29
Jeff Cole	35	Andrew Everhart	29
		Dave Ernst	28
		Frank Zito	22
		Ken Schettig	12

.22 BENCHREST MATCH

These matches were held November 21. Come out and join us next time we shoot.

MATCH #1	UL-1		UL-2			UL-3		AGG	
NAME	Score	X	Score	X		Score	X	Score	X
CUSTOM									
ULIMITED GUNS									
Mike Edge	249	14	249	14	1	250	12	748	40
Bill Wells	249	14	249	9		247	12	745	35
Jon Mix	248	18	248	9		249	16	745	43
Renae Fountain	248	11	248	17		248	10	744	38
Jeff Fountain	246	13	248	17		248	14	742	44
PRODUCTION GUNS	UL-1		UL-2			UL-3		AGG	
	Score	X	Score	X		Score	X	Score	X
Tony Johnson	250	15	249	14		250	14	749	43
Ed Weingart	249	7	248	6		249	11	746	24
Michael Pridgen	249	4	238	4		240	2	727	10
MATCH #2	UL-1		UL-2			UL-3		AGG	
NAME	Score	X	Score	X		Score	X	Score	X
CUSTOM									
ULIMITED GUNS									
Sam Wells	249	18	249	19		249	18	747	55
Jeff Fountain	248	10	249	17		248	14	745	41
Jon Mix	247	11	247	11		250	13	744	35
Renae Fountain	246	8	245	13		247	15	738	36
PRODUCTION GUNS	UL-1		UL-2			UL-3		AGG	
	Score	X	Score	X		Score	X	Score	X
Ed Weingart	250	10	249	11		249	15	748	36

THANKSGIVING BENCHREST FUN SHOOT

We had a fun shoot on Black Friday, you should join us next time with your favorite .22 rifle.

	UL-1		UL-2		UL-3		UL-4		TOTAL	TOTAL
NAME	Score	X	Score	X	Score	X	Score	X	SCORE	X'S
CUSTOM										
ULIMITED GUNS										
Jeff Fountain	246	7	248	13	250	11	248	11	992	42
Renae Fountain	246	13	247	10	247	14	247	13	987	50
Tony Johnson	245	13	245	8	246	10	246	8	982	39

PRODUCTION	P-1		P-2		P-3		P-4		TOTAL	TOTAL
	Score	X	Score	X	Score	X	Score	X	SCORE	X'S
Michael Pridgen	233	2	245	3	245	4	246	3	969	12
Larry Knott	245	5	242	7	236	2	241	4	964	18

BUCCANEER FAST DRAW

Howdy all, it was another great day for shooting and a down right fun crowd. We saw several new guns and gear with shooters improving their scores. Spurs founder Wanted and Lucky Linda stopped by for visit, always great to see them again. We had a couple more potential new shooters stop by, so please keep handing out our promotional flyers.

At the end of our six round no X match Tall Pines Kid was ranked #1 with no Xs, and Charlie Horse #2 with only one X. During the 2-X Mag 7 Shoot-Off Rusty Jack Gibson made a run towards the finals from the 5th spot. But in the end it was back to Charlie Horse and Tall Pines Kid, with Tall Pines taking the win again with his new Ruger Vaquero. The results of the match are as follows, with everyone's fastest shot of the day included.

- 1- Tall Pines Kid (.582) CONGRATULATIONS Top Gun!!!!
- 2- Charlie Horse (.705)
- 3- Rusty Jack Gibson (.673)
- 4- Hot Lead Heather (.689)
- 5- Outkast (.759)
- 6- Philadelphia Charlie (.722)
- 7- Uncle Jefro (.660)
- 8- Cherokee Bob(.938)
- 9- Kid Jallao (832)
- 10- Eagle (969)

Congrats to Tall Pines Kid for the fastest time of the day with a .582 shot.

Come join us and try out your skills on Saturday December 26th 2015 at the Buccaneer Gun Clubs OK Coral. Want to give it a try, give me a call or e-mail me. 910-330-7179

Extra!! Extra!!.....it's baaaaack. "Showdown In Dixie" the 2016 CFDA Virginia State and Eastern US Territorial Championship.....July 7th, 8th, 9th and 10th.

For details go to www.virginiafastdraw.com

Sincerely,

Uncle Jefro & Hot Lead Heather

BUCCANEER RANGE REGULATOR GAZETTE

December 1897 Regulator Gazette

Headline: Dick Holliday Knows his ABC's

After being married for thirty years, a Dick Holliday's wife asked him to describe her. He looked at her for awhile ... said, "You're A,B,C,D,E,F,H,I,J and K. She asks ... "What does that mean?"

He said, "Adorable, Beautiful, Cute, Delightful, Elegant, Foxy, Gorgeous, Hot."

She smiled happily and said.. "Oh, that's so lovely.. What about I, J, K?"

He said, "I'm Just Kidding!"

The swelling in his eye is going down and the doctor is fairly optimistic the scarring is not permanent....

Headline: Dick Holliday has a bear on his roof....

Dick Holliday wakes up one morning to find a bear on his roof. So he looks in the yellow pages, and sure enough, there's an ad for "Tombstone Bear Removers." He calls the number, and the bear remover says he'll be over in 30 minutes. The bear remover arrives, and gets out of his van. He's got a ladder, a baseball bat, a 12-gauge shotgun, and a mean old pit bull.

"I'm going to put this ladder up against the roof, and then I'm going to go up there and knock the bear off the roof with this baseball bat. When the bear falls off the roof, the pit bull is trained to grab his plumbing, and not let go. The bear will then be subdued enough for me to put him in the cage in the back of the van."

He then hands the shotgun to Dick. "What's the shotgun for?" asks Dick.

[&]quot;If the bear knocks me off the roof, shoot the dog."

Cowboy/Cowgal	Category	Time	Category Winner
1 Winnabow Wrangler	WR	218.95	TOP GUN
2 Hot Lead Heather	LFC	255.49	Lady Frontier Cartridge Winner
3 Kid Jallao	S	263.76	Senior Winner
4 Bell Swamp Charlie	S	280.08	
5 John Wesley Walker	FCD	283.46	Frontier Cartridge Duelist Winner
6 Jefro	FCD	297.17	
7 The Captain St. Presto	on D	325.89	Duelist Winner
8 Bullseye Mike	S	330.51	
9 Charlie Horse	SPS	588.49	Sharp Shooter Winner
10 Cherokee Bob	SS	619.40	Silver Senior Winner

Be with us on the second Saturday of the month for another cowboy Shoot-em-up....in the meantime don't forget to "Take a kid shooting"

Respectfully submitted Ned Bluntline

[&]quot;What are you going to do?" the Dick asks...

2016 BGC MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION LIST

As of 11/10/15

2015 Waiting List (32) - Underlined/Bold names have re-submitted applications in 2015:

Chachinea, Dola na	inco nave re oubl	intica applications in 20	10.
12.	Larry Sneeden	23.	Edward Poucher
13.	Jeremy Blair	24.	Melissa Primm
14.	Mark Lashley	25.	William Rutherford
15.	Peter Ruffin	26.	Scott Bramley
16.	Bobby Jeffers	27.	Richard Dunlea
17.	Walter Skinner	28.	Paul Patterson
18.	Hosea Greene	29.	Jim Bahen
19.	Greg Pleasants	30.	Charles Adkins, Jr.
20.	Jason Harris	31.	Quentin Sweeney
21.	Bert Winfield	32.	James Snyder
22.	Bill Holmes		
	12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21.	12. Larry Sneeden 13. Jeremy Blair 14. Mark Lashley 15. Peter Ruffin 16. Bobby Jeffers 17. Walter Skinner 18. Hosea Greene 19. Greg Pleasants 20. Jason Harris 21. Bert Winfield 22. Bill Holmes	13. Jeremy Blair 24. 14. Mark Lashley 25. 15. Peter Ruffin 26. 16. Bobby Jeffers 27. 17. Walter Skinner 28. 18. Hosea Greene 29. 19. Greg Pleasants 30. 20. Jason Harris 31. 21. Bert Winfield 32.

2015 New Applications (Lottery Pool for January 2016 Drawing):

Applicant	Sponsor	24. Jeff Lebebvre	David Ruehle
1. Doug DeGroote	Chris Cosgrove	25. Roy Holzwarth	Greg Hibiskie
2. James Wilkins	Ron Hart	26. William McCotter	Ron Hart
3. Stephen Coble	Russ Miller	27. Benjamin Jones	Doug Peacock
4. Nunzio Litterio, Jr.	Jeff DeSantis	28. Guy Prosper, Jr.	Frankie Sewell
5. Patrick Childers	Reggie FitzGerald	29. Fred Haack	Frank Hassell
6. Jerome DeGiovanni	Jerry Bowman	30. Chris Lanier**	John Klein
7. Mark Yandell	Ray Campbell	31. Michael Ciccolella	Ray Campbell
8. Herman Harke	Hart Stuehmer	32. Charles Cadden	Joe Hack
9. Rebecca McGhee	Tony Huskey	33. Hector Ingram	David Woolwine
10. Nick Dillon	Ray Campbell	34. Timothy Love	Ray Campbell
11. Kenneth Layton	Joe Mayfield	35. Matthew McGarth	Ray Campbell
12. Bill Highsmith	Jack Kuske	36. Randy Mohr	Bruce Arne
13. James Cates	Charlie White	37. Howard Stein**	Jeff Fountain
14. Bobby Sands	Charlie White	38. Richard Rossi	Mark Dodds
15. Charles Cadden	Joe Hack	39. Grieg Alley	Bruce Polity
16. Sheldon Smith	Fred Edgecomb	40. John Iammarino	Mike Hahn
17. Dillon Epp	Ron Waidlich	41. Gregg Hamelin	Ray Campbell
18. Staci Joyner	Anthony Huskey	42. Hadley Wilson	Yogi Wilson
19. Steven Harvey	Ron Zanzarella	43. Vincente Ferrante	Andy Everhart
20. Andy Craven	Bob Phillips	44. Leann Pierce	Gary Doetsch
21. Eric Rosenfelder	Dave Ernst	45. Bryant Justice	Carey Cyphers
22. Brenden Donovan	Bryan Shelton	46. Thomas Allen	Scott Jamison
23. William Parker	Jonathan Crane	47. Timothy Chase	Yogi Wilson

^{** -} Former member who left in good standing, and will be moved to top of list for this year.

- ** PICK UP YOUR BRASS AFTER SHOOTING.
- ** PICK UP YOUR SHOTGUN SHELLS WHEN DONE AND RELOAD THE MACHINES.
- ** THE ANIMAL-SHAPED STEEL TARGETS ON THE RANGE ARE FOR PISTOL ONLY. DO NOT SHOOT THESE TARGETS WITH A CENTERFIRE RIFLE. DIRECTIONS FOR CALIBER OF PISTOL TO BE USED ON SPECIFIC TARGETS ARE POSTED ON SIGNS AT THE RANGE.

^{**} WHEN YOU USE THE CLUB, PLEASE LEAVE IT IN BETTER SHAPE THAN YOU FOUND IT.

^{**} TAKE YOUR PAPER TARGETS DOWN AFTER YOU USE THEM, DON'T LEAVE THEM UP TO GET WET AND BLOWN ALL OVER THE FIELD.